

ITEM NO.802(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 976-987/2023

I. SREELAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 251289/2023 (WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION) IN
C.A. No. 994/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

Date : 12-02-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.04.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR