

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 976-987/2023

I. SREELAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2025

These appeals were called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1) List on 20th February, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)