

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 976-987/2023

I. SREELAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1025/2023 (XII-A)  
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77364/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 05-08-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 13.08.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR